M
F0
18
-0
1/
20
20
-0

SIQ LJUBLJANA   •   Mašera-Spasićeva ulica 10   •   SI-1000 Ljubljana   •   Slovenia   •   e: info.metrology@siq.si   •   http://www.siq.si
EU certifikat o pregledu zasnove se sme razmnoževati samo v celoti. / EU Design Examination Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full.
- Type designations:   MT880-D2, MT880-T1
- Meter variants and versions:
Meter variant: Version:
MT880-D2 H00, H01
MT880-T1 H00, H01, H02, H04, H05, H06, H07, H08, H09
3. Metrological characteristics of the measuring instrument
- Reference voltages:   3x57.7/100 V … 3x240/415 V
      3x100 V ... 3x240 V
      3x57.7/100 V … 3x290/500 V
      3x100 V ... 3x290 V
      3x110/190 V … 3x240/415 V
      3x110 V ... 3x240 V
      2x110/190 V … 2x240/415 V
      110 V ... 240 V
- Reference currents:   5 A, 10 A
- Rated currents:    1 A, 2.5 A, 5 A
- Maximum currents:   ≥ 1,2 In to 10 A
      ≥ 1,2 In  to 20 A
      ≥ 50 Itr to 120 A
- Reference frequency:   50 Hz, 60 Hz
- Climatic environments:   from -40 °C to +70 °C
      non-condensing humidity
      closed location
- Mechanical environments:  M1
- Electromagnetic environments:  E2
- Meter constants:   500 impulses/kWh to 40.000 impulses/kWh
- Main board versions:   027.631.325.001
      027.640.231.000
      027.640.326.000
      027.640.380.000
- Main technical documents:  MT880 User Manual, EAK 020.615.636
4. Software identification
- Software Versions:   V1.004
      V1.005
      V1.006
      V1.007
      V1.008
M
F0
18
-0
1/
20
20
-0
1
Priloga k certifikatu št. / Annex to the Certificate No.: 13MID001
Sprememba / Modification: M06
Stran / Page: 3 (10)
SIQ LJUBLJANA   •   Mašera-Spasićeva ulica 10   •   SI-1000 Ljubljana   •   Slovenia   •   e: info.metrology@siq.si   •   http://www.siq.si
EU certifikat o pregledu zasnove se sme razmnoževati samo v celoti. / EU Design Examination Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full.
Core ID (1-0:0.2.0): CHKSUM number:
V1.004 A6 56 90 88 3E D8 B2 B1 D8 C3 E1 07 0E 2E B0 17
V1.005 D8 24 2D 56 59 2F F6 5F DD EF 28 D8 49 59 19 D6
V1.006 5B 1A 77 8C BC 61 41 A9 D7 A3 B5 E3 82 58 6F EC
V1.007 D5 2A 69 56 0F D7 DF 8F A7 96 EA CB A3 34 C4 62
V1.008 82 20 F2 47 35 4C C7 5D A2 B6 44 FD 88 B0 45 81
The FW identification is displayed on the meter LCD. Detailed instructions are in the documents listed in paragraph 3.
5. Influence factors
 Percentage error due to variation of the voltage, frequency and temperature:
Influence Factor: ( ) ( ) ( ) cos,,cos,,cos,, 222 IfIUITIF fUT ++=
Transformer operated polyphase meter with balanced loads: : Uref = 3×240/415 V; f = 50 Hz; Imax = 10 A
I I [A] PF Imp. IF [%]
Active energy – reception
Imin 0.01 1 3 0,11